been set at twenty five per cent (25%) (for example ) then for the 

purpose of Net Revenue calculation, Indian Rupees Fifty Lakhs 

(INR 50,00,000) cash element + (twenty five per cent (25%) of 

Indian Rupees Fifty Lakh (INR 50,00,000)) or Indian Rupees 

Twelve Lakh Fifty Thousand (INR 12,50,000) would be considered, 

ascertaining the total value of the deal at Indian Rupees Sixty Two 

Lakh Fifty Thousand (INR 62,50,000). If certain categories such as 

‘Media Partners’, ‘Radio Partner’, ‘Print Partner’ or ‘Broadcast 

Partner’ have absolutely no cash element/direct revenue from and 

are deemed to merely serve in efforts to popularise the 

Q. No Questions AIFF Comment

[...]

We request that the commercial partner be consulted on the format, 

city, and structure of both the competitions. 

(d) IWL Minimum Matches – Fifty six (56), to be expanded to 

ninety (90) over the Term of the Contract. In a best case scenario, 

the maximum matches in the IWL would be one hundred and thirty 

two (132) matches. In relation to IWL 2 the minimum number of 

matches are fifteen (15) and the maximum matches would be twenty 

eight (28). 

e. November to March (tentative) to be finalised alongside the 

Rights Holder. 

f. This will be discussed with the Rights Holder prior to executing

[...]

Please refer to Annexure D of the RFP. 

119.  Will AIFF certify minimum standards related to: 
Lighting 
Power back up 
Media areas 
Connectivity (for live transmission) 

Lighting – Facility may not be available at all stadiums. However, if 
available a minimum of one thousand two hundred (1200) luxe. 

Power back up – DG sets will be available at the venues. 

Media areas – Standard media areas may be available on the basis of 
the venues. 

Connectivity – Internet connection at one hundred (100) Mbps. 

120.  Will the rights holder have any role in format optimisation: